2584775

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soveriegn Bank		101/25/2010 1	Federal Savings: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XM International, Inc.
Street Address:	433 Hackensack Avenue
City:	Hackensack
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584775	X+CELL FASTNERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Registration Number:	2577806	X CELL FENCING A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Serial Number:	76550828	X+CELL FASTENERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Serial Number:	76550837	
Serial Number:	76550835	
Serial Number:	76550833	X+CELL FASTENERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Serial Number:	76550832	X+CELL FASTENERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Serial Number:	76550831	X+CELL FASTERNERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Serial Number:	76550830	X+CELL FASTENERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0001

900154103

Serial Number:	76550829	X+CELL FASTENERS A STANDARD OF "EX-CELL-ENCE" IN QUALITY HARDWARE.
Serial Number:	76550839	
Serial Number:	76550836	
Serial Number:	76550834	
Serial Number:	76550838	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@gibbonslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gibbons P.C.

Address Line 1: One Gateway Center

Address Line 2: George Tosato

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107145-62137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Lubben, Esq.
Signature:	/MLubben/
Date:	02/05/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=SKMBT_75010020515490#page1.tif source=SKMBT_75010020515490#page2.tif source=SKMBT_75010020515490#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0002

January 25, 2010

United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Re:

X M INTERNATIONAL, INC., Assignor

SOVEREIGN BANK, Lender

Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement recorded on December 15, 2004

in Reel/Frame 3098/0668 and in Reel/Frame 3195/0088

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that a certain Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement dated December 10, 2004, was made by X M International, Inc., to Sovereign Bank with respect to the registered trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto [please attach Schedule A to the Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement4.

This Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark office on December 15, 2004 in Reel/Frame 3098/0668 and in Reel/Frame 3195/0088.

The debt which is secured by the trademarks described in the aforesaid Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement has been PAID IN FULL, SATISFIED and DISCHARGED. The aforesaid Trademark and Tradename Security Agreement, and the security interest granted thereby, is hereby released, discharged and terminated and may now be removed and discharged of record.

I sign and CERTIFY to this Release, Discharge and Termination on January 25, 2010.

WITNESS:

JEAN MARIE MONAHAN

SOVEREIGN BANK

Mark Metsky Vige Preside

STATE OF NEW JERSEY, COUNTY OF

SS.:

I CERTIFY that on July 10, 2008, Mark Metsky, Vice President of Sovereign Bank, the general partner of Sovereign Bank, personally came before me and acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person is a Senior Vice President of Sovereign Bank, , the entity named in this document;
- (b) this document was signed and delivered by Sovereign Bank, the general partner of Sovereign Bank, as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its members;
- (c) this person signed this proof to attest to the truth of these facts.

Signed and sworn to before me on January 27, 2010

JEAN MARIE MONAHAN Notary Public of New Jersey I.D. # 2341152 Commission Expires 2/27/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0003

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

XM International, Inc.'s Trademark Portfolio

Serial or Registration No.	Type of Mark	Filing Date	Status	Registration Date
Serial No. 76550828	Design & Word	10/10/03	Approved for publication on 12/06/04; awaiting opposition period; no lines	
Serial No. 76550837	Design Only	10/10/03	Non-final office action mailed 11/22/04; no determination made as to registrability yet; no liens	
Serial No. 76550835	Design Only	10/10/03	Non-final office action mailed 11/22/04; no determination made as to registrability yet; no liens	
Serial No. 76550833	Design & Words	10/10/03	A final office action refusing registration mailed on 11/15/04; applicant may respond; no liens	
Serial No. 76550832	Design & Words	10/10/03	A final office action refusing registration mailed on 11/15/04; applicant may respond; no liens	
Serial No. 76550831	Design & Words	10/10/03	A final office action refusing registration mailed on 11/15/04; applicant may respond; no liens	
Serial No. 76550830	Design & Words	10/10/03	A final office action refusing registration mailed on 11/15/04; applicant may respond; no liens	

17

TRADEMARK REEL: 004145 FRAME: 0004

Serial No. 76550829	Design &	10/10/03	A final office action	
	Words		refusing registration	
			mailed on 11/15/04;	
			applicant may respond;	
			no liens	,
Serial No. 76550839	Design Only	10/10/03	Non-final office action	
			mailed on 4/20/04	
			requesting more	
			information; no	
			determination made as	
			to registrability yet; no	
			liens	
Serial No. 76550836	Design Only	10/10/03	Non-final office action	
			mailed on 4/20/04	
			requesting more	
			information; no	
,	,		determination made as	
			to registrability yet; no	
			liens	
Serial No. 76550834	Design Only	10/10/03	Non-final office action	•
			mailed on 4/20/04	
			requesting more	
			information; no	
			determination made as	
			to registrability yet; no	
			liens	
Serial No. 76550838	Design Only	10/10/03	Non-final office action	
			mailed on 11/22/04	
			requesting more	
			information; no	
			determination made as	
		i i	to registrability yet; no	
<u></u>	1		liens	6/07/00
Registration No.	11/15/00		Registered on Principal	6/25/02
2584775		<u> </u>	Register; no liens	
Registration No.	11/15/00		Registered on Principal	6/11/02
2577806			Register; no liens	

RECORDED: 02/05/2010